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Provincial Court

of British Columbia

Kamloops — Cknticwentn First Nations Court
Merritt — Nicola Valley Indigenous Court
Lillooet — Indigenous Court

2025 SITTING DATES

Location: Kamloops Location: Merritt Location: Lillooet
Month and Date Month and Date Month and Date

Friday, January 10 Wednesday, January 22 Thursday, January 16

Friday, February 7 Wednesday, February 19 Thursday, March 13

Friday, March 7 Wednesday, March 19 Thursday, May 15

Friday, April 11 Wednesday, April 23 Thursday, July 17

Friday, May 2 Wednesday, May 21 Thursday, September 11

Friday, June 6 Wednesday, June 18 Thursday, November 13

Friday, July 11 Wednesday, July 23

Friday, August 8 Wednesday, August 20

Friday, September 5 Wednesday, September 17

Friday, October 10 Wednesday, October 22

Friday, November 7 Wednesday, November 19

Friday, December 12

For scheduling related inquiries, contact the Kamloops Judicial Case Manager

Tel: (250) 828-4086 Fax: (250) 828-4137
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